PART #
WORKING
PRESSURE
psig (bar)
TEST
PRESSURE
psig (bar)
OUTSIDE DIA.

10 MC 10 (0.28) 0.68 (0.31) 122 (2.0) 3.81 (97) 15.4 (391) 1.3 (0.59) 7.68 (3.48) 7.64 3.47
40 B 40 (1.13) 2.72 (1.23) 470 (7.7) 6.0 (152 23.2 (589) 5.1 (2.31) 23.8 (10.77) 23.62 10.71
75CF 75 (2.12) 5.10 (2.31) 855 (14.0) 7.0 (178) 30.75 (781) 9.3 (4.22 43.3 (19.64) 45.12 20.51
145CF 145 (4.11) 9.68 (4.39 1538 (25.2) 8.0 (203) 39.5 (1003) 17.9 (8.12) 75.5 (34.25) 77.2 35.02
250CF 250 (7.08) 17.01 (7.72) 2652 (43.5) 10.0 (254) 43.25 (1099) 30.8 (13.97) 117.5 (53.30) 118.88 53.92
PART #
DIAMETER
in (mm)
LENGTH
in (mm)
CYLINDER
WEIGHT
lbs (kgs)
NITROGEN
cu ft
AL-B2.5 102 3.7 1.70 4.38 (111.3) 10.3 (263) 3.3 (1.5) 2.5 1.1 7.2
AL-B5 203 7.4 3.40  5.25 (133.4) 14.2 (361) 6.3 (2.9) 5.0 2.3 14.5
AL-B10 407 14.7 6.70 6.89 (175.0) 16.5 (419) 12.6 (5.7) 10.0 4.5 29.0
AL-B15 612 22.1 10.0 6.89 (175.0) 23.1 (587) 16.8 (7.6) 15.0 6.8 43.3
AL-B20 814 29.4 13.3 8.0 (203.2) 23.2 (589) 23.7 (10.8) 20.0 9.1 57.6
AL-B35 1426 51.5 23.4 8.0 (203.2) 37.8 (960) 35.2 (16.0) 35.0 15.9 100.9
AL-B50 2035 73.5 33.3 8.6 (218.4) 46.3 (1175) 48.3 (21.9) 50 22.7 144.0
HIGH PRESSSURE STEEL INDUSTRIAL CYLINDERS
9809-2 USA
DOT-3AA & TC3AAM-174
DOT-3AA & TC3AAM-184

INDUSTRIAL, ACETYLENE MEDICAL AND BEVERAGE INDUSTRIES
PART #
SERVICE
PRESSURE
psi (bar)
DIAMETER
in (mm)
LENGTH
in (mm)
CYLINDER
WEIGHT
lbs (kgs)
NITROGEN
cu ft
AL-I6 2216 (153) 2.3 1.0 3.21 (81.5) 11.8 (300) 2.3 (1.0) 6.0 170 5.6
AL-I22 2216 (153) 8.5 3.9 5.25 (133.4) 16.3 (414) 8.2 (3.7) 22.0 632 20.4
AL-I33 2216 (153) 13 5.9 6.89 (175.0) 15.3 (388) 13.8 (6.3) 33.7 954 31.2
AL-I48 2216 (153) 18.6 8.4 5.25 (133.4) 32.2 (818) 15.2 (6.9) 48.2 1365 44.6
AL-I60 2216 (153) 23.2 10.5 7.25 (184.2) 22.9 (582 22.3 (10.1) 60.0 1699 55.4
AL-I190 2216 (153) 37.4 15.7 7.25 (184.2) 32.6 (828) 30.4 (13.7) 90.0 2549 82.9
AL-I122 2216 (153) 47.1 21.4 8.00 (203.2) 36.2 (919) 40.3 (17.9) 122.0 3455 112.9
AL-I150 2015 (139) 63.7 28.9 8.00 (203.2) 47.2 (1198) 49.2 (22.3) 150.0 4248 138.8
AL-I265 2216 (153) 102.2 46.4 9.80 (248.9) 51.7 (1313) 87.7 (34.8) 265.0 7530 245.0
PART #
SERVICE
PRESSURE psi
(bar)
LENGTH       in
(mm)
DIAMETER
in (mm)
LENGTH
in (mm)
CYLINDER
WEIGHT
lbs (kgs)
AL-M265 2216 (153) 102.2 46.4 51.7 (1313) 9.80 (248.9) 51.7 (1313) 84.7 (34.8) 265 7503
AL-M150 2015 (139) 63.7 28.9 47.2 (1198) 8.00 (203.2) 47.2 (1198) 49.2 (22.3) 150 4248
AL-M122 2216 (153) 47.1 21.4 36.2 (919) 8.00 (203.2) 36.2 (919) 40.3 (17.9) 122 3455
AL-M90 2216 (153) 34.7 15.7 32.7 (830) 7.25 (184.2) 32.7 (830) 30.4 (13.7) 90 2549
AL-M60 2216 (153) 23.2 10.5 23.1 (587) 7.25 (184.2) 23.1 (587) 22.3 (10.1) 60 1699
AL-ME 2015 (139) 10.2 4.6 25.4 (645) 4.28 (111.3) 25.4 (645) 7.8 (3.5) 24 680
AL-M22 2216 (153) 8.5 3.9 16.3 (414) 5.25 (133.4) 16.3 (414) 8.2 (3.7) 22 623
AL-MD 2015 (139) 6.4 2.9 16.7 (424) 4.38 (111.3) 16.7 (424) 5.4 (2.5) 15 425
AL-M9 2015 (139) 3.8 1.7 10.9 (277) 4.38 (111.3) 10.9 (277) 3.8 (1.7) 9 255
AL-M7 2015 (139) 3.0 1.4 9.1 (231) 4.38 (111.3) 9.1 (231) 3.2 (1.5) 7.0 198.0
AL-ML6 2015 (139) 2.5 1.2 7.9 (200) 4.38 (111.3) 7.9 (200) 2.9 (1.3) 6.0 170